900223073 05/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triplett & Adams Enterprises, Inc.		05/23/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerner Corporation	
Street Address:	2800 Rockcreek Parkway	
City:	North Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77914390	CHARGETRACKER
Registration Number:	3973564	MDS DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	3381941	CARETRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: tmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Devers; Shook, Hardy & Bacon

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRNI.163481/2/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0066 \$90,00 77914390

900223073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley R. Howard	
Signature:	/Bradley R. Howard/	
Date:	05/15/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger of Triplett marks to Corp#page1.tif source=Merger of Triplett marks to Corp#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0067

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRIPLETT & ADAMS ENTERPRISES, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CERNER CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CERNER CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 9:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2103665 8100M

DATE: 05-23-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8779702

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0068

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110595455

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:38 AM 05/23/2011 FILED 09:31 AM 05/23/2011 SRV 110595455 - 2103665 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

TRIPLETT & ADAMS ENTERPRISES, INC. INTO

CERNER CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Cerner Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Triplett & Adams Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a Resource Systems, a Ohio corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Cerner Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock, without par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on May 23, 2011.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation located at 2800 Rockcreek Parkway, North Kansas City, Missouri 64117-2551.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 23RD day of May, 2011.

CERNER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Randy D. Sims

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 05/15/2012